
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 33.2 12.6 3,050 105,408 105,408 62,571 168.5

2 晴れ 31.8 11.1 2,817 97,356 202,764 125,141 162.0

3 晴れ 31.6 10.7 2,834 97,943 300,707 187,712 160.2

4 晴れ時々曇り 32.8 11.5 2,810 97,114 397,820 250,282 158.9

5 晴れ時々曇り 34.1 12.8 2,905 100,397 498,217 312,853 159.2

6 晴れ時々曇り 34.3 12.2 2,953 102,056 600,273 375,423 159.9

7 晴れ時々曇り 34.0 12.5 2,972 102,712 702,985 437,994 160.5

8 晴れ時々曇り 34.5 11.9 2,870 99,187 802,172 500,564 160.3

9 曇り一時雨 32.3 4.3 1,950 67,392 869,564 563,135 154.4

10 晴れ一時雨 30.0 3.2 1,434 49,559 919,123 625,705 146.9

11 晴れ 31.5 11.4 2,730 94,349 1,013,472 688,276 147.2

12 晴れのち曇り 32.8 7.9 2,462 85,087 1,098,559 750,846 146.3

13 晴れ時々曇り 35.4 10.1 2,724 94,141 1,192,700 813,417 146.6

14 晴れ 35.1 13.0 3,055 105,581 1,298,281 875,987 148.2

15 晴れ 37.9 12.6 2,989 103,300 1,401,581 938,558 149.3

16 曇り時々雨 31.5 0.0 456 15,759 1,417,340 1,001,129 141.6

17 晴れ一時雨 30.8 6.4 2,225 76,896 1,494,236 1,063,699 140.5

18 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 10.5 2,638 91,169 1,585,405 1,126,270 140.8

19 晴れのち曇り 34.1 9.0 2,642 91,308 1,676,713 1,188,840 141.0

20 曇り時々雨 27.4 0.3 674 23,293 1,700,006 1,251,411 135.8

21 曇り一時雨 29.8 8.1 2,326 80,387 1,780,393 1,313,981 135.5

22 曇りのち一時雨 30.4 5.4 2,023 69,915 1,850,308 1,376,552 134.4

23 曇り時々雨 27.3 0.4 829 28,650 1,878,958 1,439,122 130.6

24 晴れ一時雨 28.3 5.5 2,010 69,466 1,948,424 1,501,693 129.7

25 曇り一時雨 27.2 4.1 2,289 79,108 2,027,532 1,564,263 129.6

26 晴れ 26.3 10.0 2,581 89,199 2,116,731 1,626,834 130.1

27 晴れのち曇り 29.4 6.9 2,132 73,682 2,190,413 1,689,404 129.7

28 曇り時々雨 29.7 0.6 1,197 41,368 2,231,781 1,751,975 127.4

29 曇り時々雨 28.1 1.2 1,430 49,421 2,281,202 1,814,545 125.7

30 曇り一時雨 26.0 0.0 685 23,674 2,304,876 1,877,116 122.8

31 晴れ一時雨 28.9 7.3 2,273 78,555 2,383,430 1,939,687 122.9

℃ h 68965.0

31.2 7.53 2224.7

4.99 1810.5

実績平均(/日) ¥76,885

  月目標値(/日) ¥62,571

月合計 ¥2,383,430

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年8月
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